TK Empty enclosures
IP 66
TK-empty enclosures
· IP 66
· Plastic: optional
polystyrene or
glass-fibre-reinforced
polycarbonate

90
Description Height Order No. Packing Qty
Günther Spelsberg GmbH + Co. KG • Im Gewerbepark 1 • D-58579 Schalksmühle Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
TK Empty enclosure / Accessories
Standard rails TS 15
Standard rails NS 35
External hinge set
Assembly plates
Standard rail DIN EN 50 045-15 x 5. 15 mm wide,
including fixing screws
Standard rail DIN EN 50,022-35 x 7.5. 35 mm wide,
including fixing screws
for converting the enclosure cover to a hinged door.
Including 2 hinges, fixing screws, cover plugs and drilling template
TK MPI-55 6 x 44  x 2,0 mm TK 55 195 055 01 200/1
TK MPI-75 59 x 44  x 2,0 mm TK 75 195 075 01 200/1
Type / Length Enclosure type
TK TS15-49,5 TK 77/97 197 049 01 1/1
TK TS15-80 TK 97/99/1111/1309/1313/ 197 080 01 1/1
1809/1811
TK TS15-92 TK 1111/1309/1313/1811 197 092 01 1/1
TK TS15-111 TK 1309/1313 197 111 01 1/1
TK TS15-154 TK 1809/1811/1818/2518 197 154 01 1/1
Type / Length Enclosure type
TK NS35-81 TK 1111/1309/1313/1809/1811 198 081 01 1/1
TK NS35-106 TK 1309/1313 198 106 01 1/1
TK NS35-144 TK 1809/11/18/2518 198 144 01 1/1
TK NS35-216 TK 2518/3625 198 216 01 1/1
TK NS35-336 TK 3625 198 336 01 1/1
ASS-kl, external hinge set small 190 002 01 200/1
ASS-gro, external hinge set large, from TK 1811 190 005 01 10/1
with support for the assembly plate for the assembly without tools.
1 kit  = 5 assembly plates
Combi-set IP 66 Combi set, protection class IP 66, for side connection of enclosures
with metric entries, complete with lock nuts and intermediate wall seal inserts
KS M20 192 020 01 1/1
KS M25 192 025 01 1/1
KS M32 192 032 01 1/1
KS gro from TK 1811 192 018 01 1/1
Assembly plate made of insulating material, including fixing screws and spacers
TK MPI-77 45 x 45  x 2,5 mm TK 77 195 001 01 200/1
TK MPI-97 74 x 45  x 2,5 mm TK 97 195 002 01 250/1
TK MPI-99 74 x 74  x 2,5 mm TK 99 195 003 01 175/1
TK MPI-1111 90 x 90  x 2,5 mm TK 1111 195 004 01 150/1
TK MPI-1309 110 x 74  x 2,5 mm TK 1309 195 009 01 150/1
TK MPI-1313 110 x 110  x 2,5 mm TK 1313 195 005 01 125/1
TK MPI-1809 160 x 74  x 2,5 mm TK 1809 195 010 01 150/1
TK MPI-1811 150 x 90  x 2,5 mm TK 1811 195 006 01 250/1
TK MPI-1818 150 x 150  x 2,5 mm TK 1818 195 007 01 125/1
TK MPI-2518 220 x 150  x 2,5 mm TK 2518 195 008 01 100/1
TK MPI-3525 331 x 220  x 2,5 mm TK 3625 195 012 01 50/1
91
Description Order No. Packing Qty
Tel.: +49 (0) 23 55 / 8 92-146 • Fax: +49 (0) 23 55 / 8 92-746 • eMail: info@spelsberg.de • www.spelsberg.comDownloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor